AUCKLAND ICE FIGURE SKATING CLUB

Day 1 — Saturday 5th July 2025

8:00 am
8:04 am
8:09 am
8:15 am
8:21 am

8:27 am
8:32 am
8:40 am

8:52 am
8:56 am
9:13 am
9:25 am

9:36 am
9:40 am
9:50 am
9:55 am

10:01 am
10:03 am

10:09 am

10:24 am
10:30 am

10:54 am
11:00 am

11:19 am

11:25 am

11:38 am

11:40 am

11:48 am
11:50 am

Voluteer Schedule - V2 (last Update 3 July 2025)

approx from 7:00am

Warm up Adult Interpretive Bronze I-lll (4) and Intertive Youth Silver (1)
Adult Interpretive Bronze | (2)

Adult Interpretive Bronze Il (1)

Adult Interpretive Bronze Il (1)

Interpretive Youth Silver (1)

Warm up Intermediate (1)and Advanced Novice SP Grades (2)
Intermediate Novice Girls (1)
Advanced Novice Girls SP (2)

Warm up Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) and Juvenile Girls (2)
Basic Novice Girls (3)

Basic Novice U12 (3)

Juvenile Girls (2)

Warm up Juvenile U12 (3), Elementary U12 (2) and Girls (1)
Juvenile U12 (3)

Elementary U12 (2)

Elementary Girls (1)

Warm Up - Skate School Synchronized B (1)
Skate School Synchronized B (1)

Ice Clean

Warm up Junior Women SP - Group 1 (3)
Junior Women SP - Group 1 (3)

Warm up Junior Women SP - Group 2 (4)
Junior Women SP - Group 2 (4)

Warm up Junior Men SP (1) and Senior Women SP (1)
Senior Men SP (1)
Senior Women SP (1)

Warm Up - Senior Elite 12 Synchronized - SP (1)
Senior Elite 12 Synchronized - SP (1)

Warm Up - Skate School Theatre On Ice (1)
Skate School Theatre On Ice (1)

Finish Day One
End of Competition

Setup - Computer
and Judges area

“Floating "HELP DESK

Music

ANNOUNCING

ICE MARSHALL

o) Prepare Hot Water Bottles |
e Prepare Hot Water Bottles T

FOOD JUDGES

CAMERA OPERATOR

TIMER FOR REFEREE

Stephen, Stepan
and Ray

Michelle, Ivana

7:45

S99pIWWOD 0S4V

ynay

wes

Lovelea

Sheryl

Mandi "
Ivana + Michelle
Debbie H
Iris and Jenny
Fiona + Gloria
Susan W

CaiSheng Yang

Anita + Sally + Judy Zhu

Emma T + Maggie

Bridget D

Jane + Angela Shu
(Emily's Mum)

euuy pue r3 ipuepy ‘[udy ‘euea|

919

enejeN

Sumin

Davina

Packdown (After Competition)

Sven Gerhards , Eva S, Rachel (Theatre on Ice), Jo Jo Mak (Obsidian Kiwisk




AUV CKLAND ICE FIGURE SKATING CLUB

approx from 7:00am

Voluteer Schedule - V2 (last Update 3 July 2025),

Day 2 — Sunday 6th July 2025

8:00 am

8:00am  Warm up Skate School Novice 2 (1) and Pre-Elementary U12 (5)
8:04am  Skate School - SkateSchool Novice 2 (1)

8:09am  Pre-Elementary U12 (5)

8:30am  Warm up Advanced Novice Grils FS (2)

8:35am  Advanced Novice Girls (2)

8:49am  Warm up Adult Young Bronze (2), Silver (1)

8:54 am  Adult Young Adult Bronze Women (2)

9:07am  Adult Young Adult Silver Women (1)

9:07am  Warm Up - Senior Elite 12 Synchronized - FS

9:09 am Senior Elite 12 Synchronized

9:17am  Ice Clean

9:37am  Warm up Junior Women Group 1 - FS (3)

9:43am  Junior Women Group 1 (3)

10:05 am  Warm up Junior Women Group 2 - FS (4)

10:11am  Junior Women Group 2 (4)

10:40 am  Warm up Senior Men (1) and Senior Women - FS (1)
10:46 am  Senior Men (1)

10:56 am  Senior Women (1)

11:144am  Warm Up - Elementary Synchronized (1)

11:16 am  Elementary Synchronized (1)

11:23am  Warm Up - Mixed AgeSynchronized (1)

11:25am  Mixed Age Synchronized (1)

11:32am  Warm Up - Open Synchronized One Synchronized (1)
11:34 am  Open Synchronized One (1)

Finish Day Two
End of Competition

Setup - Panel,
Prepare Hot Water |
Computer and | "Floating "HELP DESK | MUSIC [ ANNOUNCING | ICE MARSHALL DOOR / WELCOME '::":::o; Watlesr FIRSTAID | FOOD JUDGES
Judges area -
Debbie L, Stepan
and Michelle )
EJ, April
7:45
EJ
Ivana & Michelle
Michelle
Pei Liu
. 8 Judy Zh
Sophia (Evan's mum) & udy £hu
Di (Ivanka's Mum) B
5
CaiSheng Yang + o
z Judy Zhu Z
g =
o FS o 5
g g ¢ 2
El - &
E a
8 E
@ a
Sheryl Kirsty (Obsidian Basic Novice) >
& Debbie H (Obsidian Mixed 5
Age)
<
£
s
<
N
5
2
Angela Shu
(Emily's Mum) Alethea Cara Sophie

CAMERA OPERATOR

enjereN

019

TIMER FOR REFEREE

Mandi

Julia

Val

Julia

Packdown (After Competition)

Chen (Annie's Mum), Natalie (Obsidian Basic Novice), Grace Choy (Obsidian Elementary)




	Day 2_Voluteer Schedule_V2.pdf
	Day 1_Voluteer Schedule_V2.pdf

