



AUCKLAND ICE FIGURE SKATING CLUB

Day 1 – Saturday 5th July 2025

Voluteer Schedule - V2 (last Update 3 July 2025)

8:00 am Warm up Adult Interpretive Bronze I-III (4) and Intern 8:04 am Adult Interpretive Bronze I (2) 8:09 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:15 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:15 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Youth Silver (1) 8:22 am Intermediate (1)and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:52 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:25 am Juvenile Girls (2)	ortive Youth Silver (1) P Grades (2)	Stephen, Stepan and Ray		7	:45	Mandi	hans i Miskell-	Michelle, Ivana	Mandi					
8:04 am Adult Interpretive Bronze I (2) 8:09 am Adult Interpretive Bronze II (1) 8:15 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:22 am Intermediate (1)and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:56 am Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	P Grades (2)			7	:45	Mandi	hans - Miske''-	Michelle, Ivana	Mandi					
8:04 am Adult Interpretive Bronze I (2) 8:09 am Adult Interpretive Bronze II (1) 8:15 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:27 am Warm up Intermediate (1) and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:56 am Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	P Grades (2)			7	:45	Mandi	hiono i Misholl-		Mandi					
8:04 am Adult Interpretive Bronze I (2) 8:09 am Adult Interpretive Bronze II (1) 8:15 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:27 am Warm up Intermediate (1) and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:56 am Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	P Grades (2)					Mandi	hana i Misha''-		Mandi					
8:04 am Adult Interpretive Bronze I (2) 8:09 am Adult Interpretive Bronze II (1) 8:15 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:27 am Warm up Intermediate (1) and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:56 am Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	P Grades (2)					Mandi	hana i Misha''-		Mandi					
8:09 am Adult Interpretive Bronze II (1) 8:15 am Adult Interpretive Bronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Youth Silver (1) 8:27 am Warm up Intermediate (1) and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls (1) 8:52 am Warm up Basic Novice Girls SP (2) 8:52 am Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)						Mandi	hana i Mishali-		Ivialiu					
8:15 am Adult Interpretive Fronze III (1) 8:21 am Interpretive Youth Silver (1) 8:27 am Warm up Intermediate (1) and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:52 am Warm up Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (2) 8:56 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)						IVIGITICI	huono i Mioholi-							
8:21 am Interpretive Youth Silver (1) 8:27 am Warm up Intermediate (1)and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:56 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)							Ivana + Michelle							
8:27 am Warm up Intermediate (1)and Advanced Novice SP 8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:52 am Warm up Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (- 8:56 am 8:31 am Basic Novice U12 (3)														
8:32 am Intermediate Novice Girls (1) 8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:52 am Warm up Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (2) 8:56 am Basic Novice U13 (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)														
8:40 am Advanced Novice Girls SP (2) 8:52 am Warm up Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:56 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	: (3) and Juvenile Girls (2)						1							
8:52 am Warm up Basic Novice U12 (3), Basic Novice Girls (3) 8:56 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	: (3) and Juvenile Girls (2)											1		
8:56 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	: (3) and Juvenile Girls (2)											1		
8:56 am Basic Novice Girls (3) 9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)	(3) and Juvenile Girls (2)					Dabbia								
9:13 am Basic Novice U12 (3)						Debbie H	Internet January					1		
							Iris and Jenny		Lovelea			1		
9:25 am Juvenile Giris (2)									Lovelea			1		
											Gier	Sumin		
9:36 am Warm up Juvenile U12 (3), Elementary U12 (2) and (d Girls (1)							-		7	7	1		
9:40 am Juvenile U12 (3)										Ivana				
9:50 am Elementary U12 (2)			₽				Fiona + Gloria					1		
9:55 am Elementary Girls (1)			SC			Susan W				April,		1		
			AIFSC Committee	Keith	Sam					, M		1		
10:01 am Warm Up - Skate School Synchronized B (1)			g .	Ē	з					Mandi				
10:03 am Skate School Synchronized B (1)			nitte					CaiSheng Yang		Ē		1		
			Bes				Anita + Sally	+ Judy Zhu		Jand				
10:09 am Ice Clean										ă ≽				
10:24 am Warm up Junior Women SP - Group 1 (3)										Anna		1		
10:30 am Junior Women SP - Group 1 (3)										<u>۳</u>		1		
						Sheryl						1		
10:54 am Warm up Junior Women SP - Group 2 (4)						enery.	Emma T + Maggie					1		
11:00 am Junior Women SP - Group 2 (4)											z	1		
											Nataliia	Davina		
11:19 am Warm up Junior Men SP (1) and Senior Women SP (P (1)								Judy Zhu		liia			
11:25 am Senior Men SP (1)									y z			1		
Senior Women SP (1)									hu			1		
							lana i Anasla Ohu					1		
11:38 am Warm Up - Senior Elite 12 Synchronized - SP (1)						Bridget D	Jane + Angela Shu					1		
11:40 am Senior Elite 12 Synchronized - SP (1)							(Emily's Mum)							
11:48 am Warm Up - Skate School Theatre On Ice (1)														
11:50 am Skate School Theatre On Ice (1)														
• •		_		•										
Finish Day One							Packdown (After Competition)							
End of Competition			Sven Gerhards , Eva S, Rachel (Theatre on Ice), Jo Jo Mak (Obsidian Kiwiskate)											





AUCKLAND ICE FIGURE SKATING CLUB

	Setup - Panel, approx from 7:00am Judges area	"Floating "HELP DESK	MUSIC	ANNOUNCING	ICE MARSHALL	DOOR / WELCOME	Prepare Hot Water Bottles to officials	FIRST AID	FOOD JUDGES	CAMERA OPERATOR	TIMER FOR REFEREE
Day 2 – Si	Debbie L, Stepan and Michelle unday 6th July 2025						EJ, April				
8:00 am 8:00 am 8:04 am 8:09 am	Warm up Skate School Novice 2 (1) and Pre-Elementary U12 (5) Skate School - SkateSchool Novice 2 (1) Pre-Elementary U12 (5)	,	/:45		EJ	Ivana & Michelle	CaiSheng Yang + Judy Zhu	Michelle	dy Zhu	Natalia	Mandi
8:30 am 8:35 am	Warm up Advanced Novice Grils FS (2) Advanced Novice Girls (2)										
8:49 am 8:54 am 9:07 am	Warm up Adult Young Bronze (2), Silver (1) Adult Young Adult Bronze Women (2) Adult Young Adult Silver Women (1)	>			Pei Liu	Sophia (Evan's mum) & Di (Ivanka's Mum)		Judy Zhu			Julia
9:07 am 9:09 am	Warm Up - Senior Elite 12 Synchronized - FS Senior Elite 12 Synchronized							ŗ			
9:17 am	Ice Clean	AIFSC Q	5	Sam			Judy Zhu		April, Ma		
9:37 am 9:43 am	Warm up Junior Women Group 1 - FS (3) Junior Women Group 1 (3)	Committee	Keith	ä					ndi EJ ai		
10:05 am 10:11 am	Warm up Junior Women Group 2 - FS (4) Junior Women Group 2 (4)	ů			Sheryl	Kirsty (Obsidian Basic Novice) & Debbie H (Obsidian Mixed Age)			nd Anna		Val
	Warm up Senior Men (1) and Senior Women - FS (1) Senior Men (1) Senior Women (1)					-		Judy Z		G	
11:14 am 11:16 am	Warm Up - Elementary Synchronized (1) Elementary Synchronized (1)							Zhu		7	
11:23 am 11:25 am	Warm Up - Mixed AgeSynchronized (1) Mixed Age Synchronized (1)				Angela Shu (Emily's Mum)	Alethea Cara Sophie					Julia
11:32 am 11:34 am	Warm Up - Open Synchronized One Synchronized (1) Open Synchronized One (1)										
		De elederar (Albert Querra ellise)									

Finish Day Two End of Competition Packdown (After Competition) Chen (Annie's Mum), Natalie (Obsidian Basic Novice), Grace Choy (Obsidian Elementary)